7	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
30	(34)(C)	
£(.	Sections 16-A (C)	
13	Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Date To 31.8.2023	
	and the state of t	
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 31.8-2023 Time 18:15 mm.	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	
	(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s).  Written / Oper  Type of Information: White   White   Oper    Flace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Ol KM (approx) Beat No.  The Sungwei, Silk.	
5	5. Flace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Ol Kar P.S Sungwi, Ailtron (b) Address Tikia pawa, Saloji Market, P.S Sungwi, Ailtron Danteeling	
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the 20	
	Name of the P.S	
6	(a) Name SI Basudeb Guha	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :	
	(e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Date of Issue: Police (Sub-Inspector of Police)  (f) Occupation Govt Service (Sub-Inspector of Police Commissionerate)  (g) Address Siligneti Police Station, Siligneti Police Commissionerate  (g) Address Siligneti Police Station, Siligneti Police Commissionerate	
	Silipull 10/10 (Mos)	
-	to the second dunknown accused with full parties.	
•	(10 - N/ 0 10 ± 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	la Pard W/No. 07, Ps-Siliguri	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary).  Attach separate sheet, if necessary).	
	XIN. Xarillung	
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 10 (tew) bottles of Hisma- Layan Gold 60 Up. Country Spirit (each bottle containing 600m)	
,	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	
٤	Large Gold 60 Up Country spiration	
	Total of Litters  10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Rs. 1550/= (One thous	
	16 a stolen / involved Rs. 15.50/ Cha lbous	
1	10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
1	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., II any	
1	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, incomes for the has been to eated as Fire	
	of the complainty	
	is enclosed hereWWh!	
1	on point of	
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
	1 formant free of cost.	
	Signature of the Efficer-in-Charge, Police Station	
	14. Signature / Thumb impression	1
	14. Signature / Thumb impression  of the Complainant / Informant  Name: DEBABBATTAIN SIGNAL UP TA	. (
	On 01.9.2023 at 10:30 km.  Name: DEDITED States  Rank: No	•••
	Ow 01. 7. 2025 wy Rank: No Police Court:	į.
	15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	77

SUB: F.I.R.

Sir,

In producing herewith one (01) accused person namely Raj Kumar Mandal (M/25), S/O- Mantu Mandal of Khalpara, Vivekananda Road, W/No - 07, PS. Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling along with seized articles viz. 10(ten ) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml, Total 06 liters, value Rs 1550/- I, SI-Basudeb Guha presently posted at Siliguri Police Station, SPC would like to lodged this written complaint against the above noted person to the effect that today (31.08.2023) at 16.45 hrs while performing Special raid duty, myself along with ASI Debasish Das, ASI-Subir Sen, CV/622 Ramanath Barman and CV/ 283 Prasanjit Dey had been to Tikia Para Sabji Market and received secret source information that the above noted person has stored liquor at his Shop. Then I cordoned the Shop with my accompanied force and detained the person who on being asked disclosed his identity as noted above and stated that he is the owner of the Shop. On being search of his Shop in presence of available witnesses the above noted seized article is found inside his Shop. On being asked he failed to produce any valid license/papers for storing of such article. Then I seized the above mentioned article under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses whose signature have also been taken in the seizure list and subsequently arrested the above mentioned person. On further interrogation of the arrested person it could be learnt that he is involved in selling and possessing the liquor without any valid license for his illegal gain. The seizure has been made in between 17.05 hrs to 17.35 hrs.

Therefore I pray before your good self that a specific case against the above noted accused person namely Raj Kumar Mandal (M/25), S/O- Mantu Mandal of Khalpara, Vivekananda Road, W/No - 07, PS. Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling may kindly be initiated under proper section of law and may cause for its investigation.

Enclo:- 1. Original Seizure List. 2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Yours faithfully, 51. Bajudel Guha. つ1・0 8・23. (SI Basudeb Guha) Siliguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Received on 31.8.2023 at 18:15 hm. vide Siliguri PS GDE no. 1669, date -31.8.2023 and started Siliguri PS case no. 717/23, date - 31.8.2023 45 46-A(c) of Bengal Excess Act SI Uttam Baghira has Siliguri Police Standa Siliquit Police Commissionerate